
Page 1 to 14

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001170-2021 

Contract

3001666 Tender for the provision of an Innovation
Recovery Mental Health Creative Outreach Programme

Procurement and Logistics Service, Health and Social Care Unit

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-001170

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028be8  

Published 20 January 2021, 3:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Procurement and Logistics Service, Health and Social Care Unit

Pinewood Villa, Longstone Hospital, 73 Loughgall Road

Armagh

BT61 7PR

Email

PaLSSocialcare.Sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001170-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001170-2021
mailto:PaLSSocialcare.Sourcing@hscni.net


Page 2 to 14

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 14

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

3001666 Tender for the provision of an Innovation Recovery Mental Health Creative
Outreach Programme

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85322000 - Community action programme

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Western Trust on behalf of CAWT (Co-operation and Working Together) seeks to appoint
a suitably qualified service provider in each of the three lots to provide Creative Outreach
Programmes to individuals experiencing mental health difficulties, (whether or not they have
been diagnosed), ensuring that the principles of recovery are an intrinsic element of each
programme provided.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,234,094

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Derry/L’Derry, Limavady, Letterkenny/ West Donegal

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 14

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Western Trust on behalf of CAWT (Co-operation and Working Together) seeks to appoint
a suitably qualified service provider in each of the three lots to provide Creative Outreach
Programmes to individuals experiencing mental health difficulties, (whether or not they have
been diagnosed), ensuring that the principles of recovery are an intrinsic element of each
programme provided.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

The project is funded through the INTERREG VA programme under priority axis 4 – health,
specific objective 4.1 – health and social care.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Cavan/Monaghan, Fermanagh, Sligo/ Leitrim

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 5 to 14

85323000 - Community health services

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Western Trust on behalf of CAWT (Co-operation and Working Together) seeks to appoint
a suitably qualified service provider in each of the three lots to provide Creative Outreach
Programmes to individuals experiencing mental health difficulties, (whether or not they have
been diagnosed), ensuring that the principles of recovery are an intrinsic element of each
programme provided.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

The project is funded through the INTERREG VA programme under priority axis 4 – health,
specific objective 4.1 – health and social care.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Belfast City, Newry, Armagh, Louth

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services



Page 6 to 14

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

75200000 - Provision of services to the community

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - NORTHERN IRELAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Western Trust on behalf of CAWT (Co-operation and Working Together) seeks to appoint
a suitably qualified service provider in each of the three lots to provide Creative Outreach
Programmes to individuals experiencing mental health difficulties, (whether or not they have
been diagnosed), ensuring that the principles of recovery are an intrinsic element of each
programme provided.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

The project is funded through the INTERREG VA programme under priority axis 4 – health,
specific objective 4.1 – health and social care.



Page 7 to 14

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure

Information about national procedures is available at: www.etenders.gov.uk 

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Most Economically Advantageous - Seen Tender Documentation

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 230-568506

http://www.etenders.gov.uk
https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:568506-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Derry/L’Derry, Limavady, Letterkenny/ West Donegal

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VERBAL ARTS CENTRE NORTHERN IRELAND LIMITED THE

Stable Lane And Mall Wall

LONDONDERRY



Page 9 to 14

BT48 6PU

Email

james.kerr@theverbal.com

Telephone

+44 2871266946

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £412,307

Total value of the contract/lot: £411,365

mailto:james.kerr@theverbal.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 10 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Cavan/Monaghan, Fermanagh, Sligo/ Leitrim

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VERBAL ARTS CENTRE NORTHERN IRELAND LIMITED THE

Stable Lane And Mall Wall

LONDONDERRY



Page 11 to 14

BT48 6PU

Email

james.kerr@theverbal.com

Telephone

+44 2871266946

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £412,307

Total value of the contract/lot: £411,365

mailto:james.kerr@theverbal.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 12 to 14

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3

Title

Belfast City, Newry, Armagh, Louth

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 January 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VERBAL ARTS CENTRE NORTHERN IRELAND LIMITED THE

Stable Lane And Mall Wall

LONDONDERRY



Page 13 to 14

BT48 6PU

Email

james.kerr@theverbal.com

Telephone

+44 2871266946

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £412,307

Total value of the contract/lot: £411,365

mailto:james.kerr@theverbal.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 14 to 14

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Procurement and Logistics Service

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT12 6HU

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.10) Identification of the national rules applicable to the procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T21:37:09+0100
	TCPDF




